

GPC May 2020 – Overview of the changes

In May 2020, the publication of the GPC standard (December 2019 version) will be implemented in GDSN. You will find below the modifications compared to the previous publication:

- The following class was added to the recent added segment 96000000 (Monetary Assets):
 96010200 (Prepaid Cards/Gift Cards/Vouchers), with the following brick:
 - 10008028 (Prepaid Cards/Gift Cards/Vouchers)
- The following brick was added to class 50251000 (Berries/Small Fruit):
 - 10008027 (Small Fruit Variety Packs)
- The following brick was added to class 53141100 (Hair Care Products):
 10008023 (Hair Brushes and Combs)
- The following brick was added to class 53161000 (Cosmetic Products):
 10008024 (Cosmetic Applicators)
- The following brick was added to class 62050300 (Greeting Cards/Invitations):
 - 10008022 (Gift Card Holder/Sleeve)

and brick 10005813 (Electronic Gift Cards) has been deleted. You have to use brick 10008028 (Prepaid Cards/Gift Cards/Vouchers) from class 96010200 (Prepaid Cards/Gift Cards/Vouchers).

- The following brick was added to class 79010300 (Bathroom Fittings):
 - 10008026 (Towel Bars/Hooks/Rings Fixed)
- The following brick was added to class 80010400 (Carrying/Lifting/Climbing Equipment):
 - o 10008025 (Step Stools)

In class 66010300 (Mobile Communication Devices/Services) is brick 10001195 (Mobile Phone Pre-pay Vouchers/Cards) has been deleted. You have to use brick 10008028 (Prepaid Cards/Gift Cards/Vouchers) from class 96010200 (Prepaid Cards/Gift Cards/Vouchers).

Additional name changes:

- The name of brick 10006071 Burnet Saxifrage has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Anijs" to "Kleine Bevernel".
- The name of brick 10000244 Pickled Vegetables has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Augurken" to "Groenten in het Zuur".
- The name of brick 10001132 Floppy Disc Drives has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Floppy Disks" to "Floppy Disk Drives".
- The name of brick 10001872 Shotguns has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Geweren" to "Jachtgeweren".
- The name of brick 10002217 Cushions has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Kussens" to "Hoofdkussens".
- The name of brick 10002225 Pillows has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Kussens" to "Zitkussens".
- The name of brick 10001694 Kilns (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Ovens" to "Bakovens".
- The name of brick 10005378 Personal Safety Lights has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Veiligheidslichten" to "Persoonlijke Veiligheidslichten".
- The name of brick 10005855 Transport Dollies has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Trollies" to "Trolleys".
- The name of brick 10002860 Window Tints has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Raamfolies" to "Autoruitfolies".

- The name of brick 10002861 Window/Door Visors has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Raam-/Deurzonnekleppen" to "Autoruit Zonnekleppen/Zonneschermen".
- The name of the class 94023200 Leaf Vegetable Crops Brassicaceae has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Bladgroenten van kruisbloemige planten" to "Bladgroenten van kruisbloemigen/koolachtige planten (Brassicaceae)".
- The name of class 94023300 Leaf Vegetable Crops Spinachtype has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Bladgroenten van kruisbloemige planten" to "Bladgroenten van amarant-/spinazie-achtige planten (Amaranthaceae)".
- The name of class 94020700 Crops for Production of Stonefruits has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Pitvruchten" to "Steenvruchten".
- The name of brick 10000676 Hair Products Variety Packs has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Haarverzorgingsproducten – Assortimenten" to "Haarproducten – Assortimenten".
- The name of brick 10000829 Hair Curlers/Rollers has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Haar Krulspelden/Krulpennen" to "Haar Krulspelden/Haarrollers".
- The name of class 53161200 Nail Cosmetic/Care Products has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Cosmetica/Verzorgingsproducten voor Nagels" to "Nagelcosmetica/Verzorgingsproducten voor Nagels".
- The name of brick 10000769 Oil Diffusers (Non Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Oliediffusors (Niet-elektrisch)" to "Aromadiffusors (Niet-elektrisch)".
- The name of brick 10000770 Oil Diffusers (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Oliediffusors (Elektrisch)" to "Aromadiffusors (Elektrisch)".
- The name of brick 10000773 Base/Carrier Oils has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Basis/Draagolie" to "Basis-/Dragerolie".
- The name of brick 10000336 Denture/Orthodontic Care has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Gebit/Orthodontie – Verzorgingsproduct" to "Gebitsprothesen/Orthodontie – Verzorgingsproduct".
- The name of brick 10000337 Denture/Orthodontic Cleansing has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Gebit/Orthodontie – Reinigingsproduct" to "Gebitsprothesen/Orthodontie – Reinigingsproduct".
- The name of brick 10000495 Baby Inserts/Pads has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Baby Inzetstukken/Kussens" to "Baby Inlegluiers".
- The name of family 88030000, class 88030100 and brick 10005356 Lubricants Variety Packs has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Smeermiddelen – Assortimenten" to "Smeerproducten – Assortimenten".
- The name of brick 10003653 Drill/Drivers (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Boor/Schroevendraaiers (Elektrisch)" to "Boor/Schroevendraaiers (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10003632 Nibblers/Shears Metal (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Nibbelscharen/Knabbelscharen Metaal (Elektrisch)" to "Nibbelscharen/Knabbelscharen Metaal (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10003663 Grease Guns (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Vetspuiten (Elektrisch)" to "Vetspuiten (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10003664 Caulking Guns (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Kitspuiten (Elektrisch)" to "Kitspuiten (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10003665 Staplers (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Nietpistolen (Elektrisch)" to "Nietpistolen (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10003666 Nail Guns (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Schiethamers (Elektrisch)" to "Schiethamers (Aangedreven)".



- The name of brick 10003605 Lathes Stationary (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Draaibanken – Vastgemonteerd (Elektrisch)" to "Draaibanken – Vastgemonteerd (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10003640 Pipe Cutters (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Pijpsnijders (Elektrisch)" to "Pijpsnijders (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10003741 Drain Augers (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Rioolveren (Elektrisch)" to "Rioolveren (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10003884 Wall/Ceiling Covering Tools Powered has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Behangafstomers (Elektrisch)" to "Hulpmiddelen voor Muur/Plafondbekleding (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10005213 Glue Guns Powered has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Lijmpistolen (Elektrisch)" to "Lijmpistolen (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10005703 Pumps (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Pompen (Elektrisch)" to "Pompen (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10007034 Sanding Rollers (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Schuurrollers (Elektrisch)" to "Schuurrollers (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10007035 Wall Slotter (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Muurfrees (Elektrisch)" to "Muurfrezen (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10005653 Paint Applicators Powered has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Verfinstrumenten (Elektrisch)" to "Verfinstrumenten (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10003638 Foam Cutters Powered has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Schuimsnijders (Elektrisch)" to "Schuimsnijders (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10003618 Distance/Linear Measurers (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Afstand-/Lengtemeters (Elektrisch)" to "Afstand-/Lengtemeters (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10003619 Angle Measurers (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Hoekmeetapparaten (Elektrisch)" to "Hoekmeetapparaten (Aangedreven)".
- The name of brick 10003643 Chisels (Powered) has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Beitels (Elektrisch)" to "Beitels (Aangedreven)".
- For all the above mentioned bricks with the equivalent name "(Non Powered)" or in Dutch "... (Niet-elektrisch)" the Dutch translation has been changed to "Niet-aangedreven".
- The name of brick 10003594 Masonry Trowels has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Gereedschap voor Voegen" to "Gereedschap voor Metselwerk".
- The name of the attribute value 30001198 Grouper has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Zaagbaars" to "Tandbaars".
- The name of the attribute value 30000285 Bass has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Baars" to "Zeebaars".
- The name of the attribute value 30001809 Perch has been changed in the Dutch translation from "Perca" to "Baars/Perca".

